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Schnackenberg, Ellis Carl, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., Ministry of Works, Wellington 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Schultz, Edward Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Schwabe, Lawrence Paul .. 
Scott, Edwin Fox, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Scott, Tasman Huia. B.E., A.M.I.E.E. . . 
Scott, Walter Alan, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Scott, Walter Henry, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Scoular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Seagar, Neil, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Searle, George, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Service, William John, A.M.I.E.E. 
Shanks, William James, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Shannon, Raymond Thomas, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sharp, George Lionel Gordon, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sharp, Ronald Wilson, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sheard, Kenneth Arthur, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Shelley, John Paul, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Shrimpton, Geoffrey, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.}J ... 
Sim, Peter Valentine, B.Sc. 
Simmers, George Archibald Keith, M.I.C.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Simmers, Keith Annand, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Simmers, Robert, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Simmons, Allan Tiefaine, B.Sc. 
Simpson, Jack William Newby, B.E., M.Sc., 

A.M.I.E.E. 
Sisson, Frederick Almond, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sisson, William Eric, B.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sissons, Roy Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sladden, Edwin Meredith, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Slatter, Sydney Ernest, M.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.E.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Slevin, Edward, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Slyfield, Robert Gordon, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Smart, Fred, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., M.I.Struct.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Smith, Alleyne Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Smith, Arnold James 
Smith, Charles Edgar, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Smith, Charles Goldie, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Smith, Donald Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Smith, Eric Timothy .. 
Smith, Harold Welton, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Smith, John Goodwin 

Hawke's Bay Catchment Board, Waipukurau 
Drainage Board, Christchurch 
Dominion Physical Laboratory, Lower Hutt 
Ministry of Works, Lake W a.itaki .. 
City Council, Christchurch 

Drainage Board, Christchurch 
Harbour Board, Auckland 
General Post Office, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Lake Wa.itaki .. 
Post and Telegraph Department, Hamilton 

}'ranklin Electric-power Board, Pukekohe .. 
City Engineer's Department, Auckland 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Municipal Electricity Department, Nelson 
Railways Department, Dunedin 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 

Richardson, McCabe and Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 
792, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Greymouth 
City Engineer's Department, Auckland 
Civil Aviation Branch, Air Department, 

Wellington 
City Engineer's Office, Auckland . . . . 
Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design 

Office, Wellington I 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington . . l 
Seaton, Sladden, and Pavitt, P.O. Box 107, 1 

Wellington 
Springs-Ellesmere Electric Power Board, 

Leeston 
Franklin Electric-power Board, Pukekohe .. 
307 Southern Cross Buildings, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design 
Office, Wellington 

298 Aberdeen Road, Gisborne 
Ministry of Works, Dunedin .. 
MacEwans Machinery, Ltd., Penrose, Auckland 
Mitchell and Mitchell and Partners, Wellington 

Borough Engineer's Office, Whangarei 
Ministry of Works, Invercargill 

2/5/46 Civil. 

2/12/47 Electrical. 

1/4/53 Civil. 
20/7/27 Civil. 
24/3/53 Electrical. 
7/12/49 Civil. 
6/1/38 Civil. 

4/9/50 Civil. 
2/5/50 I Civil. 

30 / 5 / 46 Electrical. 
2/5/46 Electrical. 
8/8/45 Electrical. 
8/2/51 Electrical. 

18/8/30 
30/3/39 
5/3/46 
4/6/47 
2/5/46 

12/5/52 
8/5/46 

3/6/38 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

9/12/26 Civil. 
25/6/36 Civil. 
5/2/51 Electrical. 

8/10/45 
30/1/48 

Civil. 
Civil. 

9/4/51 Civil. 
24/4/50 : Civil. 

25 /3 / 53 Electrical. 

29/6/45 Electrical. 
5/5/26 Civil. 

11/8/37 Civil. 

8/12/49 Civil. 

20/11/50 Electrical. 
17/8/31 Civil. 
6/12/50 Mechanical. 

7/1/48 Civil. 

25/3/53 Civil. 
24/8/45 Civil. 
27/3/53 Civil. 

801 

Smith, John Holmes, B.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington .. 21/6/45 Civil and Mechanical. 

A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Smith, Reginald Trevor, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Smith, Rex Challingsworth, A.M.I.E.E. 
Smith, Ronald Arthur Joseph, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Smithson, Archibald Charles Bruce, B.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Smyth, Laurence Francis, A.M.I.E.E. 
Southern, Harold Slater, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Spencer, Arthur Morrell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. · 
Spencer, Martyn Grenfell, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Spencer, Seymour Thomason, A.M.I.C.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Spooner, Bruce William, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Stainton, John, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Stanbrook, Gordon Robin, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stanton, Travis MacKenzie, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E •.. 
Staunton, James Joseph, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Stehr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Stent, Richard, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stephen,, Geoffrey Dallas, B.S9., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stevens, Hubert Garibaldi, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stevenson, Ian Douglas, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stevenson, Roy Hunter, A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stewart, Donald Hugh, A.M.I.C.E. 
Stewart, Frederick Howard, B.Sc., AM.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stilwell, Wilfred Basil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
Stirrat, Alexander Gordon, A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Strachan,, Thomas Alexander, A.M.I.E.E. 
Struthers, William A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sullivan, John Grant, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
S ut h erla n d, Norm an Sinclair, A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland 
Harbour Board, Box 1259, Auckland 

City Council Waterworks Department, Auck-
land 

Railways Department, Wellington 
City Council, Christchurch 
Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland .. 
Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., Lower 

Hutt 
B. and B. Concrete Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 72, 

Newmarket, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design 

Office, Wellington 
J. J_ Niven and Co., Ltd., Port Ahuriri 
Fletcher-Merritt-Raymond, Auckland 
Box 188, Christchurch • _ 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Andrews and Beaven, Ltd., Christchurch .. 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington .. 
North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-

church 
Ra.ilways Department, Wanganui .. 
Railways Department, Wellington 

P.O. Box 377, Dunedm .. 
Raglan County Council, Ngaruawahia 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Haywards 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Auckland .. 

26/11/25 
16/5/41 
7/2/47 

15/1/40 

23/4/52 
21/6/45 
3/5/50 

29/6/51 

16/6/26 

8/8/45 

2/4/47 
2/5/52 

30/3/39 
10/4/51 
24/8/50 
18/8/30 

15/12/52 

2/5/46 
6/12/44 

30/3/49 
30/3/53 
27/4/45 

8/9/52 
11/4/51 

2/6/49 
16/10/25 

Ministry of Works, Cobb Valley 
52 Frank Street, Papanui, Christchurch I 29/11/51 

• . 22/11/50 
I 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Civil, 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil_ 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 


