THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART A-continued

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
		-	
Schnackenberg, Ellis Carl, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Schultz, Edward Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington	2/5/46 2/12/47	Civil. Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.			
Schwabe, Lawrence Paul Scott, Edwin Fox, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Hawke's Bay Catchment Board, Waipukurau Drainage Board, Christchurch	$rac{1/4}{53} \ 20/7/27$	Civil. Civil.
Scott, Tasman Huia, B.E., A.M.I.E.E	Dominion Physical Laboratory, Lower Hutt	24/3/53	Electrical.
Scott, Walter Alan, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E Scott, Walter Henry, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	Ministry of Works, Lake Waitaki	$7/12/49 \\ 6/1/38$	Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.			0::1
Scoular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Seagar, Neil, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Drainage Board, Christchurch	$\frac{4/9}{50}$ $\frac{2}{5}$	Civil. Civil.
Searle, George, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	General Post Office, Wellington	$\frac{30}{5}/46$	Electrical.
Service, William John, A.M.I.E.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Lake Waitaki	$2/5/46 \\ 8/8/45$	Electrical. Electrical.
Shannon, Raymond Thomas, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.,	Post and Telegraph Department, Hamilton	8/2/51	Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Sharp, George Lionel Gordon, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Franklin Electric-power Board, Pukekohe	18/8/30	Civil.
Sharp, Ronald Wilson, A.M.N.Z.I.E	City Engineer's Department, Auckland Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$30/3/39 \\ 5/3/46$	Civil. Electrical.
Shelley, John Paul, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Municipal Electricity Department, Nelson	4/6/47	Electrical.
Shrimpton, Geoffrey, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Railways Department, Dunedin	$2/5/46 \\ 12/5/52$	Civil. Civil.
Sim, Peter Valentine, B.Sc	Railways Department, Wellington Railways Department, Wellington	8/5/46	Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. Simmers, Keith Annand, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Richardson, McCabe and Co., Ltd., P.O. Box	3/6/38	Electrical.
Simmers, Robert, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	792, Wellington Ministry of Works, Greymouth	9/12/26	Civil.
Simmons, Allan Tiefaine, B.Sc.	City Engineer's Department, Auckland	25/6/36	Civil.
Simpson, Jack William Newby, B.E., M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Civil Aviation Branch, Air Department, Wellington	5/2/51	Electrical.
Sisson, Frederick Almond, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Sisson, William Eric, B.E., A.M.I.Struct.E.,	City Engineer's Office, Auckland	$8/10/45 \\ 30/1/48$	Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Sissons, Roy Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Sladden, Edwin Meredith, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Office, Wellington City Engineer's Office, Wellington Seaton, Sladden, and Pavitt, P.O. Box 107,	$9/4/51 \\ 24/4/50$	Civil. Civil.
Slatter, Sydney Ernest, M.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.E.E.,	Wellington Springs-Ellesmere Electric Power Board,	25/3/53	Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Slevin, Edward, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Slyfield, Robert Gordon, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Leeston Franklin Electric-power Board, Pukekohe 307 Southern Cross Buildings, Chancery Street,	29/6/45 5/5/26	Electrical. Civil.
Smart, Fred, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., M.I.Struct.E.,	Auckland City Engineer's Office, Wellington	11/8/37	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Smith, Alleyne Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design Office, Wellington	8/12/49	Civil.
Smith, Arnold James	298 Aberdeen Road, Gisborne	20/11/50	Electrical.
Smith, Charles Edgar, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E Smith, Charles Goldie, A.M.I.Mech.E	Ministry of Works, Dunedin MacEwans Machinery, Ltd., Penrose, Auckland	17/8/31 6/12/50	Civil. Mechanical.
Smith, Donald Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Mitchell and Mitchell and Partners, Wellington	7/1/48	Civil.
Smith, Eric Timothy	Borough Engineer's Office, Whangarei	25/3/53	Civil.
Smith, Harold Welton, A.M.N.Z.I.E Smith, John Goodwin	Ministry of Works, Invercargill	$\begin{array}{c c} 24/8/45 \\ 27/3/53 \end{array}$	Civil. Civil.
Smith, John Holmes, B.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington	$\frac{21}{6}$	Civil and Mechanical.
A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Smith, Reginald Trevor, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington	26/11/25	Civil.
Smith, Reg Challingsworth, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Smith, Rex Challingsworth, A.M.I.E.E. Smith, Ronald Arthur Joseph, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland Harbour Board, Box 1259, Auckland	16/5/41 7/2/47	Electrical. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Smithson, Archibald Charles Bruce, B.E.,	City Council Waterworks Department, Auck-	15/1/40	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Smyth, Laurence Francis, A.M.I.E.E.	land Railways Department, Wellington	23/4/52	Electrical.
Southern, Harold Slater, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Council, Christehurch	21/6/45	Civil.
Spencer, Arthur Morrell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. Spencer, Martyn Grenfell, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., Lower	$\begin{array}{c c} 3/5/50\\ 29/6/51 \end{array}$	Electrical. Civil.
Spencer, Seymour Thomason, A.M.I.C.E.,	Hutt B. and B. Concrete Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 72,	16/6/26	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Spooner, Bruce William, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Newmarket, Auckland Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design Office, Wellington	8/8/45	Civil.
Stainton, John, A.M.I.Mech.E	J. J. Niven and Co., Ltd., Port Ahuriri	2/4/47	Mechanical.
Stanbrook, Gordon Robin, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Stanton, Travis MacKenzie, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Fletcher-Merritt-Raymond, Auckland Box 188, Christchurch	$\frac{2}{5}$	Civil. Civil.
Staunton, James Joseph, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	10/4/51	Electrical.
Stehr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E	Andrews and Beaven, Ltd., Christchurch City Engineer's Department, Wellington	$24/8/50 \\ 18/8/30$	Mechanical. Civil.
Stephen, Geoffrey Dallas, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-	15/12/52	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Stevens, Hubert Garibaldi, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Stevenson, Ian Douglas, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.,	church Railways Department, Wanganui Railways Department, Wellington	$2/5/46 \\ 6/12/44$	Civil. Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.			
Stevenson, Roy Hunter, A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Stewart, Donald Hugh, A.M.I.C.E	P.O. Box 377, Dunedin	$30/3/49 \\ 30/3/53 \\ 27/4/45$	Mechanical. Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	• • • •		
Stilwell, Wilfred Basil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. Stirrat, Alexander Gordon, A.M.I.Struct.E.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington Ministry of Works, Haywards	$\frac{8/9/52}{11/4/51}$	Civil. Civil.
A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Strachan, Thomas Alexander, A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	2/6/49	Electrical.
Struthers, William A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E Sullivan, John Grant, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Railways Department, Auckland	$\frac{16}{10}$	Civil. Civil.
Sutherland, Norman Sinclair, A.M.I.C.E.,	52 Frank Street, Papanui, Christchurch	$\frac{23}{11}/51$ $\frac{22}{11}/50$	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	1	. I	